## 502453872 08/12/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
United Technologies Corporation	02/25/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation	
Street Address:	One Hamilton Road	
City:	Windsor Locks	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06096	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6015167	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ann.morouney@utas.utc.com

Correspondent Name: Rafael E. Rosado
Address Line 1: 2730 W. Tyvola Road
Address Line 2: Four Coliseum Centre

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28217

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6015167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rafael E. Rosado
Signature:	/Rafael E. Rosado/
Date:	08/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=PA-004.02521-US - HSAssignment 6015167#page1.tif source=PA-004.02521-US - HSAssignment 6015167#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030985 FRAME: 0874 .H \$40.00 601516/

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, UNITED TECHNOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") being owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Case"):

Patent App. No.	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
09/134,570	6,015,167	System and Method of Employing a Single Bar Code for Coordinating Shipping and Receiving Information

free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Case;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Case.

The Assignor further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said Patent Case including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of

1

the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to enforce said Patent Case.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto caused its name to be subscribed by its duly authorized representative.

Assignor: UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Assistant Secretary

iss: East Hartford

On this 25 day of February, 2010, before me personally appeared George J. Romanik, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his (their) free act and deed.

{Seal}

Date 25 10 2010

Commissioner of the Superior Court of the State

of Connecticut

My Commission Expires:

10-30-2012